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Food Supplement

As part of a calorie-restricted diet, glucomannan 
contributes to weight loss.
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GB/IE

Food supplement containing glucomannan and ca�eine.

As part of a calorie-restricted diet, glucomannan contributes to 
weight loss.

Ingredients: Glucomannan (33%), oil emulsion (dried corn 
syrup, palm oil, oat oil), fructose, natural fl avouring, green tea 
(Camellia sinensis) extract (3. stabiliser (sodium polyphos-
phate), ca� eine, sa�  ower concentrate.

Vegan and gluten-free.

Directions: Take before meals, 3 times a day. Do not exceed the 
recommended dose.

270g (90 x 3g)

Please note: Food supplements should not be used as a substitute for a varied 
and balanced diet and a healthy lifestyle. Keep out of reach of young children. 
The positive e�ect on weight loss is achieved by consuming 3g of 
glucomannan a day in three 1g portions together with 1-2 glasses of water, 
before meals and as part of a low-calorie diet. For people with swallowing 
di�culties or when ingesting with inadequate fluid intake there is a risk of 
choking. Contains ca�eine. Should not be consumed by pregnant or lactating 
women and children below 18 years old (25mg ca�eine/3 sachets (9g)). Should 
not be consumed on an empty stomach or if you are consuming other products 
containing green tea on the same day. Do not consume a daily amount of 
800mg of (-)-epigallocatechin-3-gallate or more (30mg EGCG/3 sachets).

Preparation: Dilute the contents of a sachet with 1-2 glasses 
(250ml-500ml) of water, stir and drink. The solution will remain 
cloudy even after vigorous stirring. It is important to drink plenty 
(1-2 glasses) of water, as advised in these instructions, to ensure the 
product reaches the stomach.



Nutrition information Per 3 sachets

Glucomannan

Manufactured in Switzerland for:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, 
Switzerland

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein,  
Germany

The Juice Plus+ Company Ltd., London, W6 9RU, UK

For best before end date and lot number: see side of carton

Store in a cool, dry place. 
Sachets not to be sold separately. 



DE/AT/CH

Nahrungsergänzungsmittel mit Glucomannan und Ko�ein

Glucomannan trägt im Rahmen einer kalorienarmen Ernährung 
zu Gewichtsverlust bei.

Zutaten:
dehydratisiert, Palmöl, Haferöl), Fruktose, natürliches Aroma, 
Grüntee-Extrakt (Camellia sinensis)

Vegan und glutenfrei.

Verzehrempfehlung: 3 Mal täglich vor den Mahlzeiten einnehmen. 
Die angegebene empfohlene tägliche Verzehrsmenge darf nicht 
überschritten werden.

Zubereitung: Den Inhalt eines Beutels in 1 – 2 Gläsern (250ml-500ml)  
Wasser einrühren und trinken. Die Lösung bleibt auch nach kräftigem 
Umrühren trüb. Das Produkt sollte mit reichlich Wasser (1-2 Gläser) 
eingenommen werden, um sicherzustellen, dass es den Magen erreicht. 

270g (90 x 3g)

Hinweise: Nahrungsergänzungsmittel sollten nicht als Ersatz für eine ausgewogene und 
abwechslungsreiche Ernährung und einen gesunden Lebensstil verwendet werden. Vor kleinen 
Kindern sicher aufbewahren. Die positive Wirkung stellt sich ein bei einer täglichen Aufnahme 
von 3g Glucomannan in drei Portionen à 1g in Verbindung mit 1 bis 2 Gläsern Wasser vor den 
Mahlzeiten und im Rahmen einer kalorienarmen Ernährung. Bei Schluckbeschwerden oder 
unzureichender Flüssigkeitszufuhr besteht Erstickungsgefahr. Enthält Ko� ein. Sollte nicht von 
Schwangeren oder stillenden Frauen und Kindern unter 18 Jahren konsumiert werden (25mg 
Ko� ein/3 Beutel (9g)). Sollte nicht auf nüchternen Magen zu sich genommen werden oder 
wenn am selben Tag andere Produkte mit grünem Tee verzehrt wurden. Eine Tagesdosis von 
800mg (-)-Epigallocatechin-3-gallat darf nicht überschritten werden (30mg EGCG/3 Beutel).



Nährwertangaben
Glucomannan

Hergestellt in der Schweiz, Vertrieb:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, 
Schweiz

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, 
Deutschland

Mindestens haltbar bis / Losnummer: siehe Kartonseitenfläche.

Kühl und trocken lagern. 
Keine Abgabe von einzelnen Beuteln möglich.



FR/BE/LU/CH

Complément alimentaire contenant du glucomannane et de la 
caféine

Le glucomannane consommé dans le cadre d’un régime hypoca-
lorique contribue à la perte de poids.

Ingrédients: Glucomannane (33%), émulsion d’huiles végétales (si-
rop de maïs déshydraté, huile de palme, huile d’avoine), fructose, 
arôme naturel, extrait de thé vert (Camellia sinensis) (3,3%), sta-
bilisant (polyphosphate sodique), caféine, concentré de carthame.

Végane et sans gluten.

Conseil d’utilisation: Prendre 3 fois par jour avant chaque repas. La 
dose jour nalière indiquée ne doit pas être dépassée. 

Préparation: Diluer le contenu d’un sachet dans 1 à 2 verres (250ml à 
500ml) d’eau. Comme il s’agit d’une émulsion, la solution reste trouble 
même si elle a été remuée vigoureusement. Il est nécessaire de boire 
beau-coup d’eau lors de la prise du produit afin de garantir son 
ingestion jusqu’à l’estomac. 

270g (90 x 3g)

Remarques: Les compléments alimentaires ne doivent pas se substituer à un régime 
alimentaire varié et équilibré, ni un mode de vie sain. Tenir hors de portée des jeunes 
enfants. Les e�ets positifs se font sentir dans le cadre de la prise quotidienne de 3g 
de glucomannane en 3 portions d’ 1g dilués dans 1 à 2 verres d’eau avant chaque 
repas et d’une alimentation pauvre en calories. En cas de di�cultés de déglutition 
ou en cas d’ingestion avec un fluide inadéquat il y a risque de su�ocation. Contient 
de la caféine. Ne doit pas être consommé par les femmes enceintes ou allaitantes et 
par les enfants de moins de 18 ans (25mg caféine/3 sachets (9g)). Ne doit pas être 
consommé à jeun et si vous prenez le même jour d’autres produits contenant du thé 
vert. Ne consommez pas une quantité de 800mg ou plus de (–)-3-gallate 
d’épigallocatéchine par jour (30mg EGCG/3 sachets).



Informations nutritionnelles

Glucomannane
Caféine

Fabriqué en Suisse et distribué par:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Bâle, 
Suisse

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-76579 Weil a. Rhein,  
Allemagne

À consommer de préférence avant fin/numéro de lot: voir côté 
de l’emballage.

À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. 
Les sachets ne peuvent pas être vendus séparément. 

NUT_AS 214/45



NL/BE

 Voedingssupplement bevat glucomannan en cafeïne

Glucomannan in de context van een energiebeperkt dieet draagt 
bij tot gewichtsverlies.

Ingrediënten: Glucomannan (33%), olie-emulsie (gedroogde  
maïssiroop, palmolie, haverolie), fructose, natuurlijke aroma, groe-
ne thee-extract (Camellia sinensis -

Veganistisch en glutenvrij.

Gebruiksaanwijzing: In te nemen voor een maaltijd, 3 keer per dag. 
De aanbevolen dagelijkse hoeveelheid niet overschrijden.

Bereiding: Verdun de inhoud van een zakje met 1 tot 2 glazen (250ml 
tot 500ml) water. Aangezien het een emulsie betreft, blijft de oplossing 
zelfs na grondig roeren troebel. Product dient met veel water worden 
ingenomen om ervoor te zorgen dat het de maag bereikt. 

270g (90 x 3g)

Opmerkingen: Een voedingssupplement mag niet als vervanging van een 
gevarieerde en evenwichtige dieet en van een gezonde levensstijl worden 
gebruikt. Buiten het bereik van kleine kinderen bewaren. In de context van een 
energiebeperkt dieet wordt het gunstige e�ect verkregen bij een dagelijkse 
inname van  3g glucomannan in 3 doses van elk 1g opgelost in 1-2 glazen water, in 
te nemen voor elke maaltijd. Voor mensen die moeite hebben met slikken of bij 
inname met onvoldoende water is er een risico op verstikking. Bevat cafeïne. Mag 
niet worden geconsumeerd door zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding 
geven, of door kinderen jonger dan 18 jaar (25mg cafeïne/3 zakjes (9g)). Mag niet 
op een lege maag worden geconsumeerd of als u op dezelfde dag andere 
producten met groene thee gebruik. Gebruik geen dagelijkse hoeveelheid van 
800mg (-)-epigallocatechine-3-gallaat of meer (30mg EGCG/3 zakjes).



Voedingswaarden
Glucomannan
Cafeïne

Geproduceerd in Zwitserland voor:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, 
Zwitserland

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, Duitsland

Ten minste houdbaar tot einde / nummer van het pro duct: zie 
zijkant van de verpakking.

Bewaren op een koele en droge plaats.  
De zakjes mogen niet apart verkocht worden. 

NUT_AS 214/45



IT

Integratore alimentare con glucomannano e ca�eina

Nel contesto di una dieta ipocalorica il glucomannano contri-
buisce alla perdita di peso.

Ingredienti: Glucomannano (33%), emulsione di oli disidratata 
(sciroppo di mais, olio di palma, olio di avena), fruttosio, aroma  
naturale, estratto di tè verde (Camellia sinensis) -

Vegano e senza glutine.

Indicazioni: Assumere prima dei pasti, 3 volte al giorno. Non supe-
rare le dosi consigliate.

Preparazione: Diluire il contenuto di una bustina in 1-2 bicchieri (250ml-500ml) 
d’acqua, mescolare e bere. La soluzione rimarrà torbida anche dopo aver mescolato 
vigorosamente. E’ importante bere molta acqua (1-2 bicchieri), come consigliato in 
queste istruzioni, per as-sicurarsi che il prodotto raggiunga lo stomaco.

270g (90 x 3g)

Nota: Gli integratori alimentari non sostituiscono una dieta variata ed 
equilibrata e uno stile di vita sano. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini al 
di sotto dei tre anni di età. L’e�etto benefico sulla perdita di peso si ottiene con 
il consumo giornaliero di 3g di glucomannano in tre dosi da 1g ciascuna, con 1-2 
bicchieri d’acqua, prima dei pasti e nel contesto di una dieta ipocalorica. 
Pericolo di so�ocamento per le persone con di�coltà di deglutizione o in caso 
di ingestione senza un’adeguata assunzione di liquidi. Contiene ca�eina. Non 
deve essere consumato dalle donne in gravidanza o in allattamento e dai 
minori di 18 anni (25mg ca�eina/3 bustine (9g)). Non deve essere consumato a 
stomaco vuoto e se nello stesso giorno si consumano altri prodotti contenenti 
tè verde. Non consumare un quantitativo giornaliero pari o superiore a 800mg 
di (-)-epigallocatechina-3-gallato (30mg EGCG/3 bustine).



Informazioni nutrizionali
Glucomannano

Prodotto in Svizzera e distribuito da: 

The Juice Plus+ Company Srl, Via Torri Bianche 1
20871 Vimercate (MB), Italia 

 

Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine/numero lotto: vedere 
lato della confezione.

Conservare in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
Bustine non vendibili separatamente.



ES

Complemento alimenticio con glucomanano y cafeína

El glucomanano ayuda a adelgazar cuando se sigue una dieta baja 
en calorías. 

Ingredientes: Glucomanano (33%), emulsión de aceite (jarabe de 
maíz deshidratado, aceite de palma, aceite de avena), fructosa, 
aroma natural, extracto de té verde (Camellia sinensis) (3,3%), 
estabilizador (polifosfato de sodio), cafeína, concentrado de cár-
tamo.

Vegano y sin gluten.

Consumo diario recomendado: Tomar 3 ve ces al día, antes de las 
comidas. No superar la dosis diaria recomendada. 

Preparación: Mezclar el contenido de un sobre con 1–2 vasos (250ml-500ml)  de 
agua. Al tratarse de una emulsión, la solución permanece turbia aunque se agite 
vigorosamente. Tomar con mucha agua para asegurarse de que la sustancia llega 
al estómago.

270g (90 x 3g)

Por favor, tome nota: Los complementos alimenticios no deben utilizarse como sustitutos de una 
dieta  equilibrada y variada ni de un estilo de vida saludable. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños 
más pequeños. El efecto beneficioso se obtiene con una ingesta diaria de 3g de glucomanano en tres 
dosis de 1g, junto con 1 o 2 vasos de agua, antes de las comidas, cuando se sigue una dieta baja en 
calorías. Peligro de asfixia para personas con problemas de deglución o que tomen el glucomanano 
con una ingesta de líquido inadecuada. No ingerir justo antes de acostarse. Evitar el consumo junto 
con medicamentos y otros complementos alimenticios a base de fibra. Los pacientes con diabetes 
deben consultar con su médico antes de ingerir este complemento alimenticio. Contiene cafeína. No 
debe ser consumido por mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia, ni por menores de 18 años 
(25mg cafeína/3 sobres (9g)). Tampoco debe tomarse con el estómago vacío ni si ya se consumen 
en el mismo día otros productos que contengan té verde. No debe consumirse una cantidad diaria 
de 800mg o más de (–) 3-galato de epigalocatequina (30mg EGCG/3 sobres).



Fabricado en Suiza, distribuido por:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, Suiza

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-76579 Weil a. Rhein,  
Alemania

Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de y número de lote: 
ver el lado del envase.

Conservar en un lugar fresco y seco. 
Queda prohibido vender los sobres por separado.

Información nutricional
Glucomanano
Cafeína



DK

Kosttilskud, med Glucomannan og ko�ein.

Glucomannan bidrager til vægttab, når det indtages som en 
del af en energireduceret kost. 

Ingredienser: Glucomannan (33%), majssirup, fructose, pal-
meolie, naturlige aromaer, grøn te (Camellia sinensis) ekstrakt 
(3,3%), stabilisator (natriumpolyphosphat), havre
saflor-koncentrat.

Vegansk og glutenfri.

Anbefalet daglig dosis: 1 brev 3 gangen om dagen. Indtages 
før måltid. Den anbefalede daglige dosis bør ikke overskrides.

Brugsanvisning: Opløs indholdet af en breve i 1-2 glas (250ml-500ml) 
vand, omrør og drik. Opløsningen vil fremstå uklar selv efter omhyggelig 
omrøring. Indtag rigelig vand (1-2 glas) som beskrevet i brugs-anvisningen, 
for at sikre at produktet kommer ned i maven.

270g (90 x 3g)

Vigtigt: Kosttilskud bør ikke anvendes som erstatning for en afbalanceret 
og varieret kost og en sund livsstil. Opbevares utilgængeligt for små børn. 
Den positive e�ekt på vægttab opnås ved indtagelse af 3g. Glucomannan 
fibre om dagen i tre portioner a 1g sammen med 1-2 glas vand før måltidet 
som en del af en kaloriereduceret diæt. For mennesker med synkebesvær 
eller hvis indtagelse er med utilstrækkeligt væskeindtag, er der risiko for 
kvælning. Indeholder ko�ein. Bør ikke indtages af gravide eller ammende 
kvinder og børn under 18 år (25mg ko�ein/ per 3 breve (9g)). Bør ikke 
indtages på tom mave eller hvis du samme dag indtager andre produkter, 
der indeholder grøn te. En daglig mængde på 800mg eller mere af 
(-)-epigallocatechin-3-gallat (30mg EGCG / 3 breve) bør ikke indtages.



Produceret i Schweiz for:  
The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, 
Tyskland 

støttet af 
The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, 
Schweiz

Bedst før udgangen af/partinummer: se siden af kassen.

Opbevares tørt og ikke for varmt. 

Breve sælges ikke enkeltvis. 

Næringsdeklaration Per 3 breve
Glucomannan



NO

Kosttilskudd som inneholder glukomannan og ko�ein

Glukomannan bidrar til vekttap i forbindelse med inntak av 
energibegrenset kost.

Ingredienser: Glukomannan (33%), maissirup, fruktose, palmeolje, 
naturlig smak, grøn te (Camellia sinensis) ekstrakt (3,3%), stabilisa-
tor (natriumpolyfosfater), havre

Vegansk og glutenfri.

Anbefalt døgndose: Ta før måltider, 3 ganger om dagen. Anbefalt 
døgndose bør ikke overskrides.

Instruksjoner: Oppløse innholdet i en pose i 1 - 2 glas (250ml-500ml) 
vann. Røre og drikke. Løsningen vil være skyet selv etter streng røring. 
For å være sikker på at produktet kommer ned i magesekken, anbefales 
det å drikke rikelig med vann (1-2 glass), i følge bruksanvisningen.

270g (90 x 3g)

Merk: Kosttilskudd bør ikke brukes som erstatning for et balansert 
og variert kosthold og en sunn livsstil. Oppbevares utilgjengelig for 
barn. Den positive e�ekten på vekttap oppnås ved indtagelse af  3g 
Glukomannan fibre om dagen i tre porsjoner a 1g sammen med 1-2 
glas vann før måltid som del av en kaloriereducert diett. For 
personer med svelgevansker eller hvis inntakelsen er med 
utilstrekkelig væskeinntak, er det fare for kvelning. Inneholder 
ko�ein. Skal ikke tas av gravide eller ammende kvinner eller barn 
under 18 år (25mg ko�ein / per 3 pose (9g)). Bør ikke inntas på tom 
mage eller hvis du bruker andre produkter som inneholder grønn te 
samme dag. Det daglige inntaket av (-)-epigallokatekin-3-gallat må 
ikke overstige 800mg (30mg EGCE / 3 pose).



Næringsdeklarasjon Per 3 pose
Glukomannan

Produsert i Sveits for:  
The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, Tyskland

støttes av
The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, Sveits

Best før utgangen av/partinummer: se på siden av kartongen.

Oppbeva res tørt og ikke for varmt. 
Poser skal ikke selges separat.



FI

Ravintolisä, joka sisältää glukomannaania ja kofeiinia

Glukomannaani vähäenergiaisen ruokavalion yhteydessä edis-
tää painonpudotusta.

Ainesosat: Glukomannaani (33%), öljyseos (kuivattu maissisiirappi, 
palmuöljy, kauraöljy), fruktoosi, luonnolliset aromit, vihreäteeuute 
(Camellia sinensis) 
kofeiini, saflori-tiiviste. 

Vegaani ja gluteeniton.

Suositeltava vuorokausiannos: 3 pussia. Nautitaan ennen ruokai-
lua kolmesti päivässä. Ilmoitettua suositeltua vuorokausiannosta ei 
saa ylittää.

Valmistus: Sekoita jauhepussin sisältö 1–2 lasilliseen (250ml-500ml) 
vettä. Sekoita ja juo. Huomioithan, että juoma pysyy voimakkaastakin 
sekoittami-sesta huolimatta sameana. Tuote on nautittava runsaan 
veden kera, jotta se päätyy vatsaan. 

270g (90 x 3g)

Huomaa: Ravintolisää ei tule käyttää monipuolisen ruokavalion ja 
terveiden elintapojen korvikkeena. Tuote on säilytettävä pienten lasten 
ulottumattomissa. Edullinen vaikutus saavutetaan nauttimalla päivittäin 
3g glukomannaania kolmena 1g: n annoksena yhdessä 1–2 vesilasillisen 
kanssa ennen aterioita vähäenergiaisen ruokavalion yhteydessä. Tuote voi 
aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran ihmisille, joilla on nielemisvaikeuksia, tai kun 
tuote nautitaan riittämättömän nesteen kera. Sisältää kofeiinia. Tuotetta 
ei suositella raskaana oleville tai imettäville naisille eikä alle 18-vuotiaille 
lapsille (25mg kofeiinia/per 3 pussia (9g)). Tuotetta ei suositella 
otettavaksi tyhjään vatsaan eikä käytettäväksi, jos käytät muita vihreää 
teetä sisältäviä tuotteita samana päivänä. (-)-epigallokatekiini-3-gallaatin 
päiväkulutuksen on oltava alle 800mg (30mg EGCG / 3 pussia).



Ravintosisältö
Glukomannaani
Kofeiini

Valmistettu Sveitsissä. Valmistuttaja:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, Sveitsi

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-76579 Weil a. Rhein, Saksa 

Parasta ennen ja eränumero: katso pakkauksen puolelta.

Säilytetään kuivassa ja viileässä.  
Jauhepusseja ei myydä erikseen. 



SE

Glukomannan bidrar till viktminskning i samband med intag av 
en energibegränsad kost.

Ingredienser: Glukomannan (33%), oljeblanding  (torkad majssirap, 
palmolja, havreolja), fruktos, naturliga aromer, grönt te (Camellia 
sinensis)  polyfosfat), 

Vegansk och glutenfri.

Rekommenderad dagsdosen: 3 påsar pulverdryck. Tas tre gånger 
om dagen före måltid.  Den rekommenderade dagliga dosen får 
inte överskrida.

Tillredning: Blanda påsens innehåll i 1–2 glas (250ml-500ml) vatten, 
före måltider. Blanda och drick. Observera att drycken förblir 
grumlig trots kraf-tig omrörning. Ämnet ska intas med mycket 
vatten för att garantera att det når magen. 

270g (90 x 3g)

Observera: Kosttillskott bör inte användas som ett alternativ till en 
varierad kost och en sund livsstil. Produkten ska förvaras utom räckhåll 
för små barn. Den gynnsamma e�ekten uppnås vid ett dagligt intag av 
3g glukomannan, fördelat på tre doser på 1g tillsammans med 1–2 glas 
vatten, före måltider och i samband med en energibegränsad kost. 
Risk för kvävning finns hos människor som har svårt att svälja, eller om 
ämnet intas med otillräcklig mängd vätska. Innehåller ko�ein. Bör inte 
intas av gravida eller ammande kvinnor eller barn under 18 år (25mg 
ko�ein/per 3 påsar (9g)). Bör inte konsumeras på fastande mage eller 
om du konsumerar andra produkter som innehåller grönt te samma 
dag. Det dagliga intaget av (-)-epigallokatekin-3-gallat får inte 
överstiga 800mg (30mg EGCG / 3 påsar).



Näringsvärde
Glukomannan

Producerat i Schweiz för:

The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Basel, Schweiz

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, Tyskland

Bäst före utgången av/batchnummer: titta på sidan av lådan.

Förvaras torrt och svalt. 
Portionspåsarna får inte säljas styckvis.



PL

Suplement diety z glukomannanem i kofeiną

W ramach diety niskokalorycznej glukomannan pomaga w 
utracie wagi. 

Składniki: glukomannan (33%), emulsja olejów (syrop kukuryd-
ziany dehydratyzowany, olej palmowy, olej owsiany), fruktoza, 
naturalny aromat, ekstrakt z zielonej herbaty (Camellia sinensis) 
(3.3%), stabilizator (polifosforan sodu), kofeina, koncentrat z kro-
kosza barwierskiego.

Wegański i bezglutenowy.

Sposób stosowania: Spożywać przed posiłkami 3 razy dziennie. 
Nie należy przekraczać zalecanej porcji dziennej.

Przygotowanie: Rozcieńcz zawartość saszetki z 1-2 szklankami 
(250ml-500ml) wody, zamieszaj i wypij. Ponieważ produkt dostępny jest 
w postaci emulsji, nawet po silnym wstrząśnięciu nie jest klarowny. Bardzo 
ważne jest spożywanie dużej ilości wody (1-2 szklanki) jak wskazano w 
instrukcji powyżej, by upewnić się, że produkt dotrze do żołądka.

270g (90 x 3g)

Wskazówki: Suplementy diety nie mogą być stosowane jako substytut (zamiennik) 
zróżnicowanej diety i zdrowego stylu życia. Przechowywać w sposób niedostępny dla 
małych dzieci. Pozytywne efekty uzyskuje się w przypadku spożywania 3g 
glukomannanu dziennie w trzech dawkach po 1 gramie każda, z 1 - 2 szklankami wody, 
przed posiłkiem i w ramach diety niskokalorycznej. U osób z trudnościami w połykaniu 
lub spożywających produkt z niewystarczającą ilością płynów istnieje ryzyko 
zakrztuszenia się. Zawiera kofeinę. Niniejszy produkt nie powinien być spożywany przez 
kobiety w ciąży lub kobiety karmiące piersią oraz dzieci w wieku poniżej 18 lat (25mg 
kofeiny/3 saszetki (9g)). Nie należy spożywać na czczo i jeśli tego samego dnia 
spożywasz inne produkty zawierające zieloną herbatę. Nie spożywać dziennej ilości 
równej 800mg 3-galusanu (-) epigalokatechiny lub wyższej (30mg EGCG/3 saszetki).



Zawartość Na 3 szaszetki
Glukomannan
Kofeina

Wyprodukowano w Szwajcarii dla:

The Juice Plus+ Company GmbH, D-79576 Weil a. Rhein, 
Niemcy 

W razie pytań kontaktuj się także  z  
The Juice Plus+ Company Europe GmbH, CH-4052 Bazylea, 
Szwajcaria  

Numer partii i najlepiej spożyć przed końcem: Informacja na 
boku kartonika.

Chronić przed ciepłem i przechowywać w suchym miejscu. 
Pojedyncze saszetki nie mogą być sprzedawane oddzielnie.
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